10/06/2020 Gmail - RE: purchase order

M Gma]l Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>
RE: purchase order

1 message

Mark Rowley <Mark.Rowley@gemco.co.uk> Wed, Jun 10, 2020 at 12:28 PM

To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

HI Kate
It is the 100 x 0110182 - R22AVG | am after

Regards
Mark

Mark Rowley

Logistics Support Operative

Tel: 01606 542333

Email: Mark.Rowley@gemco.co.uk
Web: www.gemco.co.uk
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GEMNMCO

THE GARNGE EQUPAMENT & AMARTENARNCE COMMSSIY

GEMCO EQUIPMENT HAVE RELOCATED

GEMCO Equipment Ltd
Regents Pavilion | 4 Summerhouse Rd | Moulton Park
Morthampton | NMN3 6BJ

NEW contact telephone number for all GEMCO locations is
0345 8722400

é Consider the environment. Do you really need to print this email?

All views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, not Gemco Service Ltd or Gemco Equipment Ltd. The
information in this e-mail may be confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient please notify us immediately by
telephoning 0345 8722400. You should not copy this e-mail or use it for any other purposes nor disclose its contents to any other
person. Although this e-mail and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus, or any other defect that might affect any other
computer or IT system into which they are received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that they have
antivirus protection. No responsibility is accepted by Gemco Service Ltd or Gemco Equipment Ltd for any loss or damage arising in any
way from receipt or use thereof. Gemco Service Ltd. is a company registered in England and Wales with a company number of
3514486, it's registered office is Unit 14c Moderna Business Park, Moderna Way, Mytholmroyd, Hebden Bridge, West Yorkshire HX7
5QQ. Gemco Equipment Ltd. is a company registered in England and Wales with a company number of 4666699, it's registered office
is Regents Pavilion, 4 Summerhouse Rd, Moulton Park, Northampton NN3 6BJ.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Giriffiths

Sent: 10 June 2020 12:23 PM

To: Mark Rowley <Mark.Rowley@gemco.co.uk>

Subject: Re: purchase order

Good afternoon Mark,
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10/06/2020 Gmail - RE: purchase order

Thank you for your purchase order.

Please could | check with you that you require 100 x 0110132 R22AV, or perhaps you require 100 x 0110182 - R22AVG.

Your last order was for 100 x 0110182.

| need to make you aware that there is a very long lead time for automotive sensors at this current time, due to medical
oxygen sensors taking priority. It is currently very difficult to give accurate lead times.

Please refer to the attached correspondence from our commercial director, Steve Nixon, for more information, dated May
2020.

We are working hard to get sensors in and will ship orders as soon as they become available. If we are able to offer
alternatives, we will do so.

Please let me know which sensor you require.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from
home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will.
Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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10/06/2020 Gmail - RE: purchase order
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in
the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, Jun 10, 2020 at 11:53 AM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Mark Rowley <Mark.Rowley@gemco.co.uk>
Date: Wed, 10 Jun 2020 at 11:49

Subject: purchase order

To: sales@viamed.co.uk <sales@viamed.co.uk>

Please process attached PO
Mark Rowley

Logistics Support Operative

Tel: 01606 542333

Email: Mark.Rowley@gemco.co.uk

Web: www.gemco.co.uk
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GEMCO

THE GARNGE ECARPAWENT & ANARTENARNCE COMMSaMNY

GEMCO EQUIPMENT HAVE RELOCATED

GEMCO Equipment Ltd
Regents Pavilion | 4 Summerhouse Rd | Moulton Park
Marthampton | NMN3 6BJ

NEW contact telephone number for all GEMCO locations is
0345 8722400

é Consider the environment. Do you really need to print this email?
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All views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, not Gemco Service Ltd or Gemco Equipment Ltd. The information in this e-
mail may be confidential and privileged. If you are not the intended recipient please notify us immediately by telephoning 0345 8722400. You
should not copy this e-mail or use it for any other purposes nor disclose its contents to any other person. Although this e-mail and any attachments
are believed to be free of any virus, or any other defect that might affect any other computer or IT system into which they are received and
opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that they have antivirus protection. No responsibility is accepted by Gemco Service Ltd or
Gemco Equipment Ltd for any loss or damage arising in any way from receipt or use thereof. Gemco Service Ltd. is a company registered in
England and Wales with a company number of 3514486, it's registered office is Unit 14c Moderna Business Park, Moderna Way, Mytholmroyd,
Hebden Bridge, West Yorkshire HX7 5QQ. Gemco Equipment Ltd. is a company registered in England and Wales with a company number of
4666699, it's registered office is Regents Pavilion, 4 Summerhouse Rd, Moulton Park, Northampton NN3 6BJ.
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